receive subsistence and mileage at the statutory rates in lieu of compensation. 

Sec. 5.  Appropriations to the commission. There is hereby appropriated to the 

General Assembly for the Legislative Commission on Medical Cost Containment from the 

General Fund of the State fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in fiscal year 1977-78. These 

funds shall be used in the performance of the duties set forth in this act. 

Sec. 6.  Reports by the commission. The commission shall file an interim report 

with the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Representatives by April 1,